
RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
2302 E. SAGE RD. 

KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 
Office (361) 592-3952 Fax (361) 592-5965 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 
FROM: 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Baldemar Garcia, President 

DATE: November 7, 2022 
SUBJECT: Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Wednesday, November 16, 2022 
5:30 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road 

Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

I. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment 1) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. Discussion and action on request for access to Luis Olivarez property behind Pump Station #1 
for a new service connection. (Attachment 3) 

6. Fiscal Year 2022 Budget Amendments. (Attachment 4) 

7. Proposed Fiscal Year 2023 Budget and retail water rates. (Attachment 5) 

8. Resolution 22-06. Resolution adopting the recommended Fiscal Year 2023 Budget. 
(Attachment 6) 

9. John Womack & Co., P.C. Letter of Engagement for auditor services. (Attachment 7) 

10. Annual Meeting Schedule and Election Procedures. (Attachment 8) 

11. Bank Depository Agreement. (Attachment 9) 
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12. Agreement with Ricardo Wastewater Improvement Corporation for billing and collecting of 
wastewater charges and increase ofRWSC fees for billing and collecting services. (Attachment 10) 

13. Resolution 22-04. Resolution renewing the agreement with Ricardo Wastewater Improvement 
Corporation for billing and collecting of wastewater charges. (Attachment 11) 

14. Authorize TRWA Agreement for GIS Mapping Services. (Attachment 12) 

15. Discussion and possible action on Contractor Retainage Request - Hwy 77 /I-69 Waterline 
reroute. (Attachment 13) 

16. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when pennitted by Chapter 551, Govermnent Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened as 
an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be held 
and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 

BG/JM/fdl 
Attaclnnents 
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ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Regular Meeting Minutes 

September 22, 2022 

Board Members Present: Board Members Absent: 

Baldemar Garcia 
Oliver Hinojosa 
Frank Escobedo 
James Fischer 
Robert Zavala, Jr. 

Tim Robertson 
Robert Garza 

Staff Present: Guests Present: 

John Marez 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Nigel Gomez 

1. Call to Order. 

Luis Olivarez 
Rosa Alaniz 

Board President Baldemar Garcia called the Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply 
Corporation Board of Directors to order at 5:31 p.m. A quornm was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Mr. Garcia opened the floor to citizen comments. No comments were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Mr. Robertson made a motion to approve the minutes of the June 7, 2022 and June 23, 2022 
Regular Meetings as presented. Mr. Hinojosa seconded. All voted in favor. 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial repmis were presented for Board review and approval: 

Con-ected Treasurer's Report as of January 31, 2022 
Corrected Treasurer's Repmi as of February 28, 2022 
Corrected Treasurer's Repmi as of March 31, 2022 
Treasurer's Report as of April 30, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for April 1, 2022 to April 30, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for April 1, 2022 to April 30, 2022 
TEXPOOL Participant Statementfor 04/01/2022- 04/30/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Paiticipant Statement for 04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022 for USDA Reserve Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 04/01/2022-04/30/2022 



RWSC Regular Meeting Minutes 
September 22, 2022 
Page2 

Treasurer's Report as of May 31, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for May 1, 2022 to May 31, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for May 1, 2022 to May 31, 2022 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2022- 05/31/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022 for USDA Reserve Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022 
Treasurer's Report as of June 30, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for June 1, 2022 to June 30, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for June 1, 2022 to June 30, 2022 
TEXPOOL Patiicipant Statement for 06/01/2022- 06/30/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 06/01/2022 - 06/30/2022 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 06/01/2022 - 06/30/2022 for USDA Reserve Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 06/01/2022-06/30/2022 
Water Loss Computation -April 8, 2022 through May 9, 2022 
Water Loss Computation - May 9, 2022 through June 8, 2022 
Water Loss Computation - June 8, 2022 through July 7, 2022 
Water Loss Computation - July 7, 2022 through August 8, 2022 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S22-063 $ 339.35 
Payroll Expense for Stand By Pay (December 30, 2021 through March 23, 2022) 

STWA Invoice S22-065 $ 1,320.17 
Reimburse for Fiber optic phone service (12/19/21 through 03/19/22) and High Touch 
Technology support (01/01/22 through 03/31/22) 

STW A Invoice S22-082 
Reimbursement Invoice to STW A 

STW A Invoice S22-089 
May 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S22-090 
May 2022 General and Administration 

$ 934.92 

$26,798.44 

$19,325.28 

STWA Invoice S22-094 $11,213.07 
May 2022 Taps and Repairs 

STWA Invoice S22-104 $29,746.65 
June 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 
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STW A Invoice S22-l 05 
June 2022 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S22- l 10 
June 2022 Taps and Repairs 

$19,615.18 

$ 5,583.97 

STWA Invoice S22-112 $ 1,682.69 
Payroll Expense for Part-time Employee (April, May and June 2022) 

STWAinvoiceS22-114 $ 395.82 
Payroll Expense for Stand By Pay (March 24, 2022 through June 29, 2022) 

STWA Invoice S22-116 $ 1,320.17 
Reimburse for Fiber optic phone service (03/19/22 through 06/19/22) and High Touch 
Technology support (04/01/22 through 06/30/22) 

STWA Invoice S22-125 $36,904.38 
July 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S22-126 $18,084.46 
July 2022 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S22-131 
July 2022 Taps and Repairs 

$ 8,627.12 

STWA Invoice S22-139 $24,459.14 
August 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S22-140 $18,631.89 
August 2022 General and Administration 

A motion was made by Mr. Zavala and seconded by Mr. Robertson to approve the Treasurer's 
Report and payment of the bills. The motion carried. 

5. Discussion on request for access to Luis Olivarez prope1ty behind Pump Station #1 for a 
new service connection. 

Mr. Luis Olivarez addressed the Board and requested that the Board consider providing his 
family access to the property south of Pump Station # 1 on CR 2160 by way of a gate on the back 
side of the corporation's fence. He stated that his property next door to the east cannot be used 
for access because it gets too wet when the corporation's tanks overflow. Mr. Garcia voiced his 
concerns about liability issues related to having traffic going through the pump station property. 
The Board reviewed an aerial map of the location and asked Mr. Olivarez ifhe would be willing 
to swap a section of prope1ty and he responded that he would not. Mr. Robertson stated he 
would prefer to visit the location to better assess the situation before making a decision. Mr. 
Hinojosa made a motion to table action on this item. Mr. Zavala seconded. All voted in favor. 
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6. Water Supply and Development Contract with Paul M. West, Developer, for the West 
Woods Subdivision. 

Mr. Marez presented the Water Supply and Development Contract with Paul M. West for the 
development of the West Woods subdivision. He reported that Mr. West has met the Kleberg 
County subdivision requirements and has paid the pro rata share of the improvements to the 
corporation's water system to service the subdivision. The development is at CR 1070 and CR 
2 I 80 and some of the lots have already been sold. 

7. Resolution 22-05. Resolution authorizing the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
President to enter into a Water Supply and Development Contract with Paul M. West, 
Developer, for the West Woods Subdivision. 

Mr. Robertson made a motion to approve Resolution 22-05 and Mr. Hinojosa seconded. The 
motion passed by unanimous vote. 

8. TCEO General Compliance Letter for Modified Comprehensive Compliance 
Investigation of Ricardo WSC on August 11, 2022. 

Mr. Marez presented a letter from TCEQ regarding the August 11, 2022 investigation of the 
RWSC water system formally announcing that no violations are being alleged as a result of the 
investigation. The letter was provided for informational purposes and no Board action was 
taken. 

9. Discussion and action on Agreement to Provide Fill for Ce1iain Fire Apparatus in 
Designated Areas. 

Mr. Marez presented a draft Agreement to Provide Fill for Ce1iain Fire Vehicles in Designated 
Areas. Although the Kleberg County Volunteer Fire Depaiiment has been reporting usage 
monthly, Mr. Marez recommended that the Board consider entering into this type of agreement 
in order to fo1mally adopt standards for water use and rep01iing usage. He added that with the 
Board's approval he would forward the document to legal counsel for review. Mr. Hinojosa 
made a motion to approve the draft and have it reviewed by legal counsel. Mr. Robertson 
seconded the motion. All voted in favor. 

10. Adjournment. 

With no fmiher business to discuss, Mr. Robe1ison made a motion to adjomn the meeting at 6:27 
pm. Mr. Hinojosa seconded and the motion carried. 

Respectfully sub9itted, 

\ '\[ "'"' I\ \....U 
Iv u U,,· a /,.J.rrv 

nces De Leon 
\) Assistant Secretary 



ATTACHMENT 2 

Treasmer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 

As of July 31, 2022 

Membership Deposit & Refund Account - 'TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 

TOTAL 

5/13/2022 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 8,925,110 

Water Sales ($) $83,914.05 

Adjustments ($400.00) 

Turn on Charge $600.00 

Late Charges $1,346.00 

Past Due $24,410.02 

Tax $454.96 

Leak Pay Plan $217.65 

Sewage $6,903.29 

Total Receivables $117,445.97 

METERS ON LINE 1087 

6/14/2022 
Billing Reg. 

9,040,330 

$84,704.27 

($540.78) 

$1,860.00 

$1,167.00 

$24,568.13 

$458.90 

$217.65 

$6,880.39 

$119,315.56 

1091 

$85,636,35 
$158,799,71 
$117,909,63 
$300,478,86 

$3,685.87 
$115,462,73 

$181,66 
$100,986.81 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$883,291,62 

7/15/2022 
Billing Reg. 

9,973,760 

$88,815.74 

($838.00) 

$2,460.00 

$1,267.00 

$24,743.12 

$477.87 

$217.65 

$6,594.16 

$123,737.54 

1089 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
JULY2022 

DATE DESCRIPTION 2KNO DEPOSIT tISBURSEMEN BALANCE 
07-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $172,512.10 
07-01 WATERRECEIPTS DEP . $2,638.71 $175,150.81 
07-01 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $0.09 $175,150.72 
07-01 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,969.67 $177,120.39 
07-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $275.77 $177,396.16 
07-03 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $317.81 $177,713.97 
07-04 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $207.11 $177,921.08 
07-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,284.92 $183,206.00 
07-05 GARZA, TAMMY #1312 MEMBERSIDP DEP $1,310.00 $184,516.00 
07-05 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $858.16 $185,374.16 
07-06 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $3,271.83 $188,645.99 
07-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,108.30 $189,754.29 
07-07 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $3,797.36 $193,551.65 
07-07 STWA- CONCRETE MIX 4357 $59.39 $193,492.26 
07-07 STWA- WATER 4358 $26,798.44 $166,693.82 
07-07 STWA-ADMIN, POSTAGE, GEN. MAINT., RE 4359 $19,325.28 $147,368.54 
07-07 RICARDO WASTERWATER 4360 $3,030.50 $144,338.04 
07-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,192.05 $145,530.09 
07-08 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $3,734.11 $149,264.20 
07-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $4,046.66 $153,310.86 
07-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,978.58 $155,289.44 
07-10 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,596.22 $156,885.66 
07-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,837.80 $162,723.46 
07-11 MAX UNDERGROUND- ESTIMATE #4 4361 $63,997.20 $98,726.26 
07-11 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $2,141.77 $100,868.03 
07-12 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $1,243.25 $102,111.28 
07-12 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $532.81 $102,644.09 
07-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $182.85 $102,826.94 
07-13 STWA- REIMBURSE PAYROLL (S22-063) 4362 $339.35 $102,487.59 
07-13 STWA-REIMBURSE TELE/COMMUNICATIO 4363 $1,320.17 $101,167.42 
07-13 STWA-PART TIME EMPLOYEE (S22-112) 4364 $1,682.69 $99,484.73 
07-13 STWA-REIMBURSE PAYROLL (S22-114) 4365 $395.82 $99,088.91 
07-13 STWA-REIMBURSE TELECOMMUNICATIOJ 4366 $1,320.17 $97,768.74 
07-13 CORE&MAIN 43677 $5,986.44 $91,782.30 
07-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,330.54 $93,112.84 
07-14 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $620.44 $93,733.28 
07-14 NWSC REIMBURSEMENT PYMT. ERROR DEP $50.00 $93,783.28 
07-14 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,007.24 $94,790.52 
07-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $534.44 $95,324.96 
07-15 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,803.85 $97,128.81 
07-16 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $832.91 $97,961.72 



07-17 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $365.62 $98,327.34 
07-18 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $821.74 $99,149.08 
07-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,320.76 $100,469.84 
07-19 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $588.30 $101,058.14 
07-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,083.34 $102,141.48 
07-20 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $559.73 $102,701.21 
07-20 RICARDO WASTEWATER (7/1-7/15) 4368 $3,525.84 $99,175.37 
07-20 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,763.63 $100,939.00 
07-21 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $1,490.91 $102,429.91 
07-21 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,529.76 $103,959.67 
07-21 NWSC DRAFTS ACH $16,309.81 $120,269.48 
07-21 DELUXE SBS FIR BUSINESS ACH $111.64 $120,157.84 
07-22 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $1,445.90 $121,603.74 
07-22 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,283.72 $122,887.46 
07-23 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $939.91 $123,827.37 
07-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $534.95 $124,362.32 
07-25 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $2,033.55 $126,395.87 
07-25 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $2,994.04 $129,389.91 
07-25 PEREZ #595 NSF $41.34 $129,348.57 
07-26 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $3,869.28 $133,217.85 
07-26 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $2,020.11 $135,237.96 
07-27 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $1,802.28 $137,040.24 
07-27 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $582.37 $137,622.61 
07-28 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $838.30 $138,460.91 
07-28 STWA- MCOY's & LOWE'S (WASHERS, SCRI 4369 $104.05 $138,356.86 
07-28 STWA-WATER(S22-104) 4370 $29,746.65 $108,610.21 
07-28 STWA- ADMIN, POSTAGE, GEN. MAINT. (S2 4371 $19,615.18 $88,995.03 
07-28 HACH CO.- SAMPLE CELL (INV# 13071763) 4372 $2,548.82 $86,446.21 
07-28 STWA-REPAIRS, ADMIN, TAPS, CSI (S22-lll 4373 $5,583.97 $80,862.24 
07-28 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $413.19 $81,275.43 
07-29 WATERRECEIPTS DEP $970.76 $82,246.19 
07-29 PENA, J. #1313- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $83,556.19 
07-29 REYNA, T.- DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $83,956.19 
07-29 RODRIGUEZ, E. #977- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $84,156.19 
07-29 SOLIS, R. #606- INSUFFICIENT FUNDS $188.00 $83,968.19 
07-29 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $943.66 $84,911.85 
07-30 ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $235.82 $85,147.67 
07-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $486.22 $85,633.89 
07-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $2.46 $85,636.35 

$98,845.28 $185,721.03 



· TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 
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Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location 10 000077893 
Investor ID 000007578 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by 
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Tex Pool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
9 6 2 0 0 

Beginning 
Balance 

$167,484.91 
$117,742.42 

$285,227.33 

Pool/Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Pool/ Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

TX P •• •9 6200 •.O 15 3 70 70 04.0 7 76 4.0 7764.CU STE XO 1. HiVMTX.~-- • TE X •...... 0000 7 7 8 9 3 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Market Value 
(07/01/2022) 

$167,484.91 
$117,742.42 

$285,227.33 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$8,892.00 
$0.00 

$8,892.00 

Share Price 
(07/31/2022) 

$1.00 
$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$206.80 $158,799.71 
$167. 21 $117,909.63 

$374.01 $276,709.34 

Shares Owned 

' 
(07/31/2022) 

158,799.710 -
117,909.630 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$206.80 
$167.21 

$374.01 

Average 
Balance 

$160,333.96 
$117,758.60 

Market Value 
(07/31/2022) 

$158,799.71 
$117,909.63 

$276,709.34 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$525.99 
$454.57 

$980.56 

00151791 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

TexSTAR~ 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370111110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 1.4010%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 34 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FDR 7/29/22WAS 0.999396. 

MONTHLY ACTIVITY DETAIL . . . : 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

07/29/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 

TRANSACTION I 
AMOUNT 

357.10 

BALANCE 

300,121.76 

300,478.86 

300,478.86 

I 

MONTHLY ACCOUNT SUMMARY . . 

BEGINNING BALANCE 300,121.76 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 0.00 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 0.00 

TOTAL INTEREST 357.10 

ENDING BALANCE 300,478.86 

AVERAGE BALANCE 300,121.76 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY (YEAR-TO-DATE) . . . .•-:; 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

TSL '27110' .092711600t01571l01570.CNSTSl01 .... .TL.-... JTL.. ..... 000003!54 

INTEREST 

875.88 
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RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 
2022 

DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE 

JULY2022 
07-07 ECONOMY PRINTING-ENVELOPES 

HACH COMPANY 
TEXAS EXCAVATION SYSTEM 
MCCOYS BUILDING SUPPLY 
LNV,INC 

6738 
6739 
6740 
6741 
6742 

07-07 
07-07 
07-19 
07-20 

07-27 
07-27 
07-27 
07-28 
07-31 

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI-CENTRAL CASHIER 6743 
DSHS CENTRAL LAB 6744 
SCOTT ELECTRIC COMPANY 
PSI HOLDINGS 
INTEREST EARNED 

6745 
ACH 
DEP $0.13 

$215.42 
$90.92 
$46.55 

$550.00 
$600.00 
$354.00 
$231.40 
$310.00 
$32.48 

$0.13 $2,430.77 

$6,116.51 
$5,901.09 
$5,810.17 
$5,763.62 
$5,213.62 
$4,613.62 
$4,259.62 
$4,028.22 
$3,718.22 
$3,685.74 
$3,685.87 



, TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Hooston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS(~TRUST 
l!Of! lf!IH!I SH~£i·1--;:--r11t_ST_t_C~ 
COMfTP,OlLH. GHNN HIGAR. CHAIRMAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2022 - 07/31/2022 
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Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 

Investor ID 000007580 

Keep- up to date with the latest market -talk from our- portfolio managers and strategists by 
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com, 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $115,313.85 $0.00 $0.00 $148.88 $115,462.73 $115,328.26 

Total Dollar Value $t15,313.85 $0.00 $0.00 $148.88 $t15,462.73 

Portfolio Value 
MarketValue1 Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/Account (07/01/2022)'. (07/31/2022) (07/31/2022) (07/31/2022) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 
I 

$115,313.85! $1.00 115,462.730 $115,462.73 

Total Dollar Value $115,313.85 $115,462.73 

Interest Summar 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $148.88 $357.69 

Total 
\ ' 

$148.88 $357.69 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 

00151791 

'l 6 3 0 0 

TX?-~ 9 6 300•.0 15 370 70 04.0 7 76 6.0 7 76 6.CIISTEXO 1.1 NVMTX .. - ... TEX .... -.0 000 7 78 9 3 



TexPool Participant Seivices 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS~iTRUST 
1-11/S !HIHH HH((lfllE 11.~11 COl'fH! 

COMrTR.OllfR GltNII HH:;AR.. CJiAlR.MAt< 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2022 · 07/31/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000021281 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers ~nd strategists by 
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $100,856.58 $0.00 $0,00 $130.23 $100,986.81 $100,869.18 

Total Dollar Value $t00,856.58 $0.00 $0.00 $130.23 $100,986.81 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account {07/01/2022) {07/31/2022) {07/31/2022) {07/31/2022) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 $100,856.58 $1.00 100,986,810 $100,986.81 

Total Dollar Value $100,856.58 . $100,986.81 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 $130.23 $312.86 

Total $130.23 $312,86 
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Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of August 31, 2022 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account-TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

6/14/2022 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 9,040,330 

Water Sales ($) $84,704.27 

Adjustments ($540.78) 

Turn on Charge $1,860.00 

Late Charges $1,167.00 

Past Due $24,568.13 

Tax $458.90 

Leak Pay Plan $217.65 

Sewage $6,880.39 

Total Receivables $119,315.56 

METERS ON LINE 1091 

7/15/2022 
Billing Reg. 

9,973,760 

$88,815.74 

($838.00) 

$2,460.00 

$1,267.00 

$24,743.12 

$477.87 

$217.65 

$6,594.16 

$123,737.54 

1089 

$130,687.07 
$144,280.63 
$118,140.22 
$300,975.72 

$5,733.30 
$115,674.80 

$181.66 
$107,075.22 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$922,898.62 

8/12/2022 
Billing Reg. 

11,268,630 

$94,487.47 

($1,155.88) 

$1,740.00 

$1,452.00 

$30,843.79 

$508.57 

$104.91 

$7,026.19 

$135,007.05 

1090 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

AUGUST2022 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 
08-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $85,636.35 
08-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,209.77 $87,846.12 
08-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,199.11 $89,045.23 
08-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,148.33 $94,193.56 
08-02 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEP $5.00 $94,198.56 
08-02 SALINAS, M. #1286- 2ND CS! DEP $50.00 $94,248.56 
08-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $210.48 $94,459.04 
08-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,420.97 $96,880.01 
08-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $766.05 $97,646.06 
08-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,027.94 $98,674.00 
08-04 MACIAS, R. #393- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $98,874.00 
08-04 RICARDO WASTEWATER (INV #073122) 4374 $2,849.19 $96,024.81 

08-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,127.99 $97,152.80 
08-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,919.81 $100,072.61 
08-05 SILGUERO,J. #1314- MEMBERSHIP DEP $467.42 $100,540.03 
08-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,846.13 $102,386.16 

08-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $570.71 $102,956.87 
08-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $583.24 $103,540.11 
08-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,675.97 $108,216.08 
08-08 GUEVARA, L. # 1315- MEMBERS IBP DEP $2,453.75 $110,669.83 
08-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,031.34 $111,701.17 
08-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,421.20 $115,122.37 
08-09 CORE&MAIN 4375 $4,310.03 $110,812.34 

08-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,463.10 $113,275.44 
08-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,094.26 $117,369.70 
08-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,632.74 $121,002.44 
08-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,167.90 $122,170.34 
08-11 DEPOSIT CORRECTION $1.13 $122,169.21 
08-11 STWA- (S22-126) ADMIN, POSTAGE, SAMPLES 4376 $18,084.46 $104,084.75 
08-11 STWA-(S22-125) WATER 4377 $36,904.38 $67,180.37 
08-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,979.64 $69,160.01 
08-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,296.60 $70,456.61 
08-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,788.31 $72,244.92 
08-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $791.97 $73,036.89 
08-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $570.36 $73,607.25 
08-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $541.90 $74,149.15 
08-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,852.19 $76,001.34 
08-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $423.32 $76,424.66 
08-16 RAMSEY, K. # 1079- CS!, METER INST ALL DEP $378.63 $76,803.29 
08-16 WESTWOODS SUB.- DEVELOPER FEES DEP $38,749.79 $115,553.08 
08-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,274.24 $116,827.32 
08-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,310.33 $118,137.65 
08-17 STWA-ADMIN, TAPS, MAINT., CSI (S22-131) 4378 $8,627.12 $109,510.53 
08-17 RICARDO WASTEWATER (INV #081522) 4379 $3,165.75 $106,344.78 
08-17 VOID 4380 $0.00 $106,344.78 



08-17 CORE & MAIN- 3"PVC, CLAMPS,CURB STOPS 4381 $25,476.04 $80,868.74 
08-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,265.49 $82,134.23 
08-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $177.32 $82,311.55 
08-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,163.93 $83,475.48 
08-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,827.89 $85,303.37 
08-19 ACHDEOPSIT DEP $18,241.71 $103,545.08 
08-19 CASTILLO, L. #1316- MEMBERSHIP, TAP, CSI DEP $1,310.00 $104,855.08 
08-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,426.91 $106,281.99 
08-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,170.16 $107,452.15 
08-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $291.72 $107,743.87 
08-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,483.09 $111,226.96 
08-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $981.26 $112,208.22 
08-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,812.40 $114,020.62 
08-23 SMITH, T. #264- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $114,045.62 
08-23 NSF FEE ROELL. RODRIGUEZ NSF $41.21 $114,004.41 
08-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $430.59 $114,435.00 
08-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,848.60 $116,283.60 
08-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,737.02 $119,020.62 

08-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,909.19 $121,929.81 
08-25 FUNDS TRANSFER TO OPERATIONS 4382 $7,000.00 $114,929.81 
08-25 LOPEZ, JR., D. # 1317- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $116,239.81 
08-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,743.55 $118,983.36 
08-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,058.86 $121,042.22 

08-26 DELEON, R. #72- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $121,067.22 
08-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $545.62 $121,612.84 

08-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $434.28 $122,047.12 

08-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $0.00 $122,047.12 
08-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $716.89 $122,764.01 
08-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $396.64 $123,160.65 

08-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,445.84 $126,606.49 
08-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $392.76 $126,999.25 

08-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,152.35 $128,151.60 
08-31 BARRERA, C. #102- MEMBERSHIP RESERVICE DEP $578.63 $128,730.23 
08-31 MARTINEZ, C. #1215- MEMBERSHIP RESERVICE DEP $481.89 $129,212.12 

08-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,401.36 $130,613.48 
08-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $73.59 $130,687.07 

$151,510.03 $106,459.31 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houstoo, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS~TRUST 
1[111 H.HS~!I SHEtEEIH,( IFSIT ttl'IHl 
COMrT!tOLlH. GUNN ttEGAIL CHAIRMAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2022 - os/31/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000007578 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by 
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $158,799.71 $0,00 $14,788.92 $269,84 $144,280. 63 $146,969.46 
TexPool Prime $117,909.63 $0.00 $0.00 $230.59 $118,140.22 $117,917.07 

Total Dollar Value $276,709.34 $0.00 $14,788,92 $500.43 $262,420.85 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (08/01/2022) (0813112022) (0813112022) (08/3112022) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100001 $158,799.71 $1.00 144,280:630 $144,280.63 
TexPool Prime 590/1370100001 $117,909.63 $1.00 118,140.220 $118,140.22 

Total Dollar Value $276,709.34 $262,420.85 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100001 $269.84 $795.83 
Tex Pool Prime 590/1370100001 $230.59 $685.16 

Total $500,43 $1,480.99 
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RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

TexSTARJi 

[RJ~<C:~DW~[Q) 
SEP 1 2 2022 

RIC~R . ',DO IVATfR 
SUPPL\' C 

0RPOR.l;lJOti 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370111110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 1.9469%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 27 

DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 8/31/22 WAS 0.999479. 

MONTHLY ACTIVITY DETAIL . : · . · , . ·-: ' , . :c ~ 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

08/31/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

496.86 

BALANCE 

300,478.86 

300,975.72 

300,975.72 

MONTHLY ACCOUNT SUMMARY ... · · , ., . ·. "· ·"·· · · ,··,· -:· ... ·; . :> . ·. ~ . . . ' 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

300,478.86 

0,00 

0.00 

496.86 

300,975.72 

300,478.86 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY (YEAR-TO-DATE) . . _· . ·,, ·. 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

111111111111111111111111111 

llllllllf°U HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827 

TSL*90210'.0157imoo5.000xl.0174S.CNSTSL01.11Wt.lTL ....... JTL ..... 000003154 

INTEREST 

1,372.74 

PAGE: I of I 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
OPERATIONS 

2022 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITSDISBURSE. BALANCE 

AUGUST2022 $3,685.87 

08-04 MCCOY'S- U BOLT, CAUTION SPRAY, FLAGS 6746 $348.45 $3,337.42 

08-04 TEXAS EV ACA TION SAFETY SYSTEM 6747 $32.30 $3,305.12 

08-04 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC- JULY LEGAL 6748 $163.30 $3,141.82 

08-10 ISRAEL MENDIOLA- MEMBERSHIP REFUND 6749 $100.00 $3,041.82 

08-17 SCOTT ELECTRIC CO.- LABOR & FUEL SURCH 6750 $197.50 $2,844.32 

08-23 ECONOMY PRINTING- SERVICE ORDERS 6751 $126.65 $2,717.67 

08-24 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $2,685.19 

08-25 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 6752 $383.63 $2,301.56 

08-25 FUNDS TRANSFER DEP $7,000.00 $9,301.56 

08-25 FRANKIE PATTILLO- REFUND SERVICE FEES 6753 $1,110.00 $8,191.56 

08-25 JERRY YOUNG- REFUND SERVICE FEES 6754 $1,000.50 $7,191.06 

08-25 RALPH AMBROSE- REFUND SERVICE FEES 6755 $377.50 $6,813.56 

08-25 TIM STRUBHART- REFUND ON DEV. ANAL YSI 6756 $400.00 $6,413.56 

08-25 SHARON ROBERTSON- MEMBERSHIP REFUNI: 6757 $100.00 $6,313.56 

08-25 NEDITH GONZALEZ- MEMBERSHIP REFUND 6758 $6.37 $6,307.19 

08-30 DSHS CENTRAL LAB 6759 $8.74 $6,298.45 

08-30 RAIN FOR RENT 6760 $569.36 $5,729.09 

08-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $4.21 $5,733.30 

$7,004.21 $4,956.78 



T exPoo Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS (~TRUST 
!UIS HHllll SIFHHIIU Htsl ![1'1111 
CO~lrTl:.OltH. GlENN HtGAI:.. CHAlltMAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period oa/01/2022 - oa/31/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000007580 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by 
-visiting-the Insights page. of TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $115,462.73 $0.00 $0.00 $212.07 $115,674.80 $115,469.57 

TotalDollarValue $115,462.73 $0.00 $0.00 $212.07 $115,674.80 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (08/01/2022) (08/31/2022) (08/31/2022) (08/31/2022) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $115,462.73 $1.00 115,674.800 $115,674.80 

Total Dollar Value $115,462.73 $115,674.80 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $212.07 $569. 76 

Total $212.07 $569, 76 
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TexPool Participant Smvices 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS i'!TRUST 
TUH TH/SUH IIHHHIH TflST [l\'fHY 

COMfTl'.OtUR GlfNN HEGA"- CHAlR.M~N 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period oa/01/2022 - os/31/2022 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 

Investor ID 000021281 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by 
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summarx 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balallce 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $100,986.81 $5,896.'92 $0.00 $191.49 $107,075.22 $104,226.78 

Total Dollar Value $100,986.81 $5,896.92 $0.00 $191.49 $107,075.22 

Portfolio Value 
MarketValuB Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (08/01/2022) (08/31/2022) (08/31/2022) (08/31/2022) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 $100,986.81 $1.00 107,075.220 $107,075.22 

Total Dollar Value $100,986.81 $107,075.22 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/Account Interest Interest 
Texas Local Government Investment Poo( 449/1370100004 $191.49 $504.35 

Total $191.49 $504.35 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIIIIIII 

0015i791 

9 $ 4 1 0 

TXP .. •96410~.o 15 7096004.07788.07788.C/iSTEX0 1.IINMTX ...... TEX. ...... 000077893 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of September 30, 2022 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account -Texpool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

7/15/2022 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 9,973,760 

Water Sales ($) $88,815.74 

Adjustments ($838.00) 

Tum on Charge $2,460.00 

Late Charges $1,267.00 

Past Due $24,743.12 

Tax $477.87 

Leak Pay Plan $217.65 

Sewage $6,594.16 

Total Receivables $123,737.54 

METERS ON LINE 1089 

8/12/2022 
Billing Reg. 

11,268,630 

$94,487.47 

($1,155.88) 

$1,740.00 

$1,452.00 

$30,843.79 

$508.57 

$104.91 

$7,026.19 

$135,007.05 

1090 

$169,701.16 
$134,672.31 
$118,394.00 
$301,543.24 

$3,149.30 
$115,904.17 

$181.66 
$108,272.33 

$50.00 
$100.00 . 

· $951,968.17 

9/14/2022 
Billing Reg. 

5,967,120 

$71,600.36 

($213.92) 

$1,920.00 

$1,068.00 

$27,263.18 

$390.80 

$0.00 

$6,350.46 

$108,378.88 

1094 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

SEPTEMBER 2022 

. DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 

09-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $130,687.07 

09-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,525.27 $133,212.34 

09-01 RICARDO WASTEWATER (INV #083122) 4383 $3,439.16 $129,773.18 

09-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,465.95 $131,239.13 

09-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,864.68 $134,103.81 

09-02 GARCIA, R. #1318-TAP,CSI, & MEM. DEP $1,518.83 $135,622.64 

09-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,302.11 $136,924.75 

09-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $683.17 $137,607.92 

09-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $881.40 $138,489.32 

09-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $623.41 $139,112.73 

09-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,663.73 $143,776.46 

09-06 PENA, J. #1313-2ND CS! DEP $50.00 $143,826.46 

09-06 VOSSLER, C. #564- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $143,851.46 

09-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,270.11 $145,121.57 
09-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,066.94 · $148,188:51 
09-07 PEREZ, C. # 1319- MEM., TAP, CSI, DEP $835.00 $149,023.51 

09-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,800.58 $150,824.09 

09-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,857.96 $154,682.05 

09-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,269.47 $156,951.52 

09-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,735.36 $161,686.88 

09-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,641.72 $165,328.60 

09-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,947.74 $167,276.34 

09-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,126.13 $168,402.47 

09-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,003.83 $171,406.30 

09-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,009.90 $172,416.20 

09-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $329.88 $172,746.08 

09-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $630.12 $173,376.20 

09-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $493.21 $173,869.41 

09-14 POSTMASTER- REPLENISH FUND 4384 $2,000.00 $171,869.41 

09-14 STWA- WATER(S22-139) 4385 $24,459.14 $147,410.27 

09-14 STWA-ADMIN, SAMPLES, (S22-140) 4386 $18,631.89 $128,778.38 

09-14 . ONLINEPAYMENTS DEP $1,391.53 $130,169.91 

09-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $459.20 $130,629.11 

09-15 REYNA, H. #1320- MEMBERSHIP & FEES DEP $2,635.79 $133,264.90 

09-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,165.88 $134,430.78 

09-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $683.62 $135,114.40 

09-16 RUIZ, G. #1321-MEMBERSHIP &RESERVICE DEP $835.00 $135,949.40 

09-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,416.12 $138,365.52 

09-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $804.56 $139,170.08 
09-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $324.85 $139,494.93 
09-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,871.66 $141,366.59 
09-19 MARQUEZ, A. #1316- 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $141,416.59 
09-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $831.25 $142,247.84 
09-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,249.64 $143,497.48 
09-20 CORE & MAIN- (R332079, R215323, R230064) 4387 $1,286.05 $142,211.43 
09-20 ACH DRAFT DEPOSIT ACH $12,475.60 $154,687.03 



09-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $410.51 $155,097.54 
09-21 WATER RECElPTS DEP $313.14 $155,410.68 
09-21 SILVA CON. #1322-MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,010.00 $156,420.68 
09-21 . RlCARDO WASTEWATER(lNV #091522) 4388 $3,010.01 $153,410.67 
09-21 STW A- LOWE'S P AlNT KIT & FLEX P AlNT 4389 $54.88 $153,355.79 
09-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS. DEP $940.92 $154,296.71 
09-22 WATER RECElPTS DEP $2,137.44 $156,434.15 
09-22 GARZA, N. #963 & 697- MEMBERSHIP DEP $429.09 $156,863.24 
09-22 SAENZ, M. DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $157,263.24 
09-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $858.75 $158,121.99 
09-23 WATER RECElPTS DEP $341.81 $158,463.80 
09-23 REAGAN, C. #176- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $158,663.80 
09-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,249.81 $159,913.61 
09-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $149.76 $160,063.37 
09-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $763.84 $160,827.21 
09-26 WATER RECElPTS DEP $3,836.31 . $164,663.52 
09-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,817.47 $166,480.99 
09-27 WATER RECElPTS DEP $2,009.56 $168,490.55 
09-27 ACH DRAFT DEPOSIT- BAKER, L. #100 ACH $49.58 $168,540.13 
09-27 STW A- ADMlN, TAPS, CSI (S22-145) 4390 $6,445.00 $162,095.13 
09-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,696.43 $164,791.56 
09-28 WATER RECElPTS DEP $283.09 $165,074.65 
09-28 RUIZ, G. #1321-2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $165,124.65 
